GENERAL LAWS—Cu. 175, 176. 299.
CHAPTER 175.

[ Published April 16, 1863.]

AN ACT to extend the time which the county board of supervisers
of Milwaukee county are authorized to employ in the transac-
tion of county business.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows: *

SectIoN 1. The county board of supervisors of Mil- Jime extended
waukee county are hereby authorized to extend the time )
for the transaction of county business, not to exceed
twenty-five days beyond the time now allowed them by
law, in any one year; and they are hereby authorized
to draw pay at the rate now provided by law for all the
time thus employed in the transaction of county busi-
ness : provided, that no such supervisor shall be allow- Per diem limitea
ed to draw pay for more than fifty days’ attendance on *****
the county board in any one year.

SrcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 31, 1863.

CHAPTER 176.
[ Published April 16, 1863.]

AN ACT to amend section one of chapter 295 of the private and
local [general] laws of 1862, entitled *an act authorizing the
towns, cities and villages of the county of Fond du Lac to re-
tain and dispose of certain license moneys.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

-

SecroN 1. Section one of chapter two hundred and License moneys
ninety-five of the private and local [general] laws of town, ity and
one thousand eight hundred and sixty-two, is hereby yieo<® ™™
amended, so as to read as follows: ¢ All moneys here-
after derived from licenses granted in the several towns,
cities and villages of Fond du Lac county, in pursuance
of chapter thirty-five of the revised statutes, shall, when
paid into the treasuries of the several towns, cities and



